N/11000010192

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
. (Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: CONNECTED WORNING OF
THE "MANNER OF ELECTION" PER TELEPHONE CONVERSATION WITH T. J. CUNNSOGHAM.
WITH T. J. CUMNSOIGHAM.

Office Use Only

W11-30+65



600208262716

06/03/11--01022--005 **78.75

11 OCT 27 PH II IT

X 10/28/11



RECEIVED

11 OCT 27 AMII: 00

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE OF GORF GARDONS

August 2, 2011

THE LAW OFFICE OF T.J. CUNNINGHAM, JR., P.A. 1897 PALM BEACH LAKES BLVD., STE. 201 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33409

SUBJECT: HELP FOR THE CITY, INC.

Ref. Number: W11000030865

We have received your document for HELP FOR THE CITY, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

You failed to make the correction(s) requested in our previous letter.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6949.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 611A00013811

District of Comparations, DO POV 6227 Tollahaggae, Florida 32214



RECEIVED

11 AUG - 1 AM 11: 10

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 5, 2011

THE LAW OFFICE OF T.J. CUNNINGHAM, JR., P.A. 1897 PALM BEACH LAKES BLVD., STE. 201 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33409

SUBJECT: HELP FOR THE CITY, INC.

Ref. Number: W11000030865

We have received your document for HELP FOR THE CITY, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The purpose contained in your articles of incorporation should be more specific. Please correct your articles to reflect the specific purpose for which the non profit corporation is being organized.

Section 617.0202(d), Florida Statutes, requires the manner in which directors are elected or appointed be contained in the articles of incorporation or a statement that the method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6949.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 611A00013811



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

June 6, 2011

THE LAW OFFICE OF T.J. CUNNINGHAM, JR., P.A. 1897 PALM BEACH LAKES BLVD., STE. 201 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33409

SUBJECT: HELP FOR THE CITY, INC.

Ref. Number: W11000030865

We have received your document for HELP FOR THE CITY, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$78.75. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The articles of incorporation of a nonprofit corporation must be prepared in compliance with section 617.0202, Florida Statutes. Please refer to that section of the law for assistance.

We are enclosing the proper form(s) with instructions for your convenience.

Please return the corrected original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6949.

Thomas Chang Regulatory Specialist II New Filing Section

Letter Number: 611A00013811

COVER LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

	·		
Enclosed is an original	l and one (1) copy of the Ar	ticles of Incorporation and	d a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate
		ADDITIONAL C	OPY REQUIRED

SUBJECT: HELP FOR THE CITY, INC.

(PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

FROM: The Law Office of T.J. Cunningham, Jr., P.A.

Name (Printed or typed)

1897 Palm Beach Lakes Blvd., Ste. 201

Address

West Palm Beach, FL 33409

City, State & Zip

(561) 683-2900

Daytime Telephone number

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

RTICLE I	NAME Help for the City, Inc.		
he name of the co	orporation shall be:		
RTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
RAICEE II	Principal street address		Mailing address, if different is:
	608 Sea Pine Way, #A-3		waning address, if different is.
	Greenacres, Florida 33415		
	Greenacies, Florida 354 15		
	-		
RTICLE III	PURPOSE		
purpose for w	which the corporation is organized is:		
ồ help needy	families and unemployed persons in the Sta	ate of Florida by	proving them with food, clothing, shelter,
្ជីd emergency	y cash assistance. The purpose for which th	ne corporation is	organized is also to assist orphans, need
milies, and po	oor people in Haiti with the areas of health,	education, nutrit	tion, sports, and agriculture so that they ca
iprove their li			
RTICLE IV	MANNER OF ELECTION The manner in	which the director	s are elected and annointed:
à '			
3	ector shall be appointed and electe	•	um of 2/3 votes.
RTICLE V	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO		
	itle: Dieunade Volmy - President	_ Name and Title	
Address:	608 Sea Pine Way, #A-3	_ Address:	4750 Orleans Court, Apt. B
; ;	Greenacres, Florida 33415	_	West Palm Beach, Florida 33415
Name and T	itle:Jean Volmy - Vice President	Name and Title	:
Address:	608 Sea Pine Way, #A-3		
	Greenacres, Florida 33415		
	itle: Wilson Arius - Secretary		•
Address:	735 Olive Tree Circle	_ Address:	
	Greenacres, Florida 33413	_	
			
RTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
e <u>name and Flo</u>	orida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	f the registered age	nt is:
Name:	Dieunade Volmy	_	<u></u> →
Address:	608 Sea Pine Way, #A-3	-	55 9 17
	Greenacres, Florida 33415	_	(17757172)
	 	-	Did C garan
RTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
	dress of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Dieunade Volmy		بالله المسلم المهارة المهارة المسلم المهارة المهارة المسلم المهارة المها
Address:	608 Sea Pine Way, #A-3	_	·
	Greenacres, FL 33415	_	छानं →
		_	. = -
		_	
	ed as registered agent to accept service of proce		
njicate, I am fa	miliar with and accept the appointment as register	ed agent and agree	e to act in this capacity
21			1.00/11
	MANNEN		10-24-11 Date
4	Required Signature of Registered Agent		Date
uhmis skia da	mane and affirm short the frost stated hands		nd many falls a landium address on the state of the
wmu inis uocu ka Danamerari	ment and affirm that the facts stated herein' are tr of State constitutes a third degree felony as provid	ue. I am aware the	u uny jaise injormation submitted in a documen - ES
<i>ъе рерагинен</i>	oj giane constituies a mira degree jeiony as provid	eu jor in 8.01 /.133	g E 11.Tr

Required Signature of Incorporator